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NOTE
Objet: — Reésultat du vote

— Directive du Parlement européen et du Conseil modifiant la directive
2011/65/UE relative a la limitation de I'utilisation de certaines
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et
électroniques (Premiére lecture)

— Adoption de l'acte |égislatif

3569° session du CONSEIL DE L'UNION EUROPEENNE
(Emploi, politique sociale, santé et consommateurs)

23 octobre 2017, Luxembourg

Le résultat du vote sur 'acte l1égislatif visé ci-dessus est joint a la présente note.
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Les éventuelles déclarations et/ou explications de vote sont accessibles sur le site web du Conseil:
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http://www.consilium.europa.eu/fr/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/

General Secretariat of the Council

Institution:
Session:
Configuration:
Item:

Yoting Rule:
Subject:

Council of the European Union

Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumer Affairs
2017/0013 (COD) (Document: 40/17)
qualified majority

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Directive 2011/65/EU on the
resfriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (First

Vote
@ Yes
0 No

Abstain

Not participating

Total

Member State
§ § BELGIQUE/BELGIE

m 5LNraPuA
| CESKA REPUBLIKA
=

= = DANMARK
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= EESTI

§ }| EIRE/IRELAND

L= EAVAALA
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J § FRANCE
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Weighting
221

140
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13,05
0,82
12,00
017

0,39
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Population (%)

100%
0%
0%

Member State

 LIETUVA
LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
NEDERLAND
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e
i
—
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=
—
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—

OSTERREICH

i § rROMANIA

i SLOVENLA
i SLOVENSKO
== SUOMI/FINLAND
am SVERIGE

£S5 UNITED KINGDOM

Final result

Weighting

057
0.1
1,92
0,09
337
1,71
743
2,02
387
0.40
1,06
1,07
1,96

12,79

Sitting date: 23/10/2017
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* When acfing on a proposal from the Commizsion or the High Reprezenfative, qualified majority iz reached if at leasf 55 % of
members vote in favour (16 MS) accounting for at leazf 85% of the population

For informafion: httpwww.congzilium. europa.eupublic-vote
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